
Allen County Extension Service
Steve Osborne E-MAIL: sosborne@uky.edu
PH:  (270) 237-3146

Boone County Extension Service
Mike Klahr E-MAIL: mklahr@uky.ky.edu
PH: 859-586-6101

Bourbon County Extension Office
Brett Reese      E-MAIL: bcrees0@uky.edu
PH: 859-987-1895

Boyd County Extension Service
Lori Bowling E-MAIL: lbbowlin@uky.edu
PH: 606-739-5184

Campbell County Extension Service
David Koester E-MAIL dkoester@uky.edu
PH: 859-572-2600

Clay County Extension Service
Jeff Casada E-MAIL:  jcasada@uky.edu
PH: 606-598-2789

Christian County Extension Service
Kelly Jackson   E-MAIL: kelly.jackson@uky.edu
PH:  270-886-6328

Daviess County Extension Service
Annette Meyer Heisdorffer
E-MAIL: ameyer@uky.edu   PH: 270-685-8480

Fayette County Extension Service
Candace Harker     E-MAIL: charker@uky.edu
PH: 859-257-5582
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Cooperative Extension Service Offices with Master Gardener Programs
Floyd County Extension Service
Ray Tackett    E-MAIL:  rtackett@uky.edu
PH:  606-886-2668

Grayson County Extension Service
Jack Ewing       E-MAIL: jewing@uky.edu
PH:  270-259-3492

Greenup County Extension Service
Linda Sexton        E-MAIL:  lsexton@uky.edu
PH:    606-473-9881

Hardin County Extension Service
Amy Aldenderfer     E-MAIL: aaldende@uky.edu
PH: 270-765-4121

Harrison County Extension Service
Gary Carter E-MAIL:  gcarter@.uky.edu
PHONE:  859-234-5510

Henderson County Extension Service
Michael Keen   E-MAIL:  mkeen@uky.edu
PH:  270-826-8387

Hopkins County Extension Service
Matt Fulkerson   E-MAIL: mattfulkerson@uky.edu
PH: 270-821-3650

Jefferson County Extension Service
Donna Michael E-MAIL: dmichael@uky.edu
PH: 502-425-4482 or 425-4448

Kenton County Extension Service
Don Smyers E-MAIL: dsmyers@uky.edu
PH:  859-356-3155

Laurel County Extension Service
Judi O'Bryan E-MAIL: jobryan@uky.edu
PH:  606-864-4167

Madison County Extension Service
John Wilson E-MAIL: jowilson@uky.edu
PH: 859-623-4072

McCracken County Extension Service
Kathy Keeney E-MAIL: kkeeney@uky.edu
PH:270-554-9520 or 554-9522

MonroeCounty Extension Service
Kevin Lyons E-MAIL: klyons@uky.edu
PH: 270-487-5504

Nelson County Extension Service
Robbie Smith E-MAIL: robsmith@uky.edu
PH: (502) 348-9204

Pulaski County Extension Service
Beth Wilson E-MAIL: bgwilson@uky.edu
PH:  606-679-6361

Scott County Extension Service
Mark Reese E-MAIL: mreese@uky.edu
PH: 502-863-0984

Shelby County Extension Service
Tim McClure E-MAIL: tmcclure@ca.uky.edu
PH:  502-633-4593

Warren County Extension Service
Carol LaFaver E-MAIL:   clafaver@uky.edu
PH:  270-842-1681

Whitley County Extension Service
Phil Meeks E-MAIL:  phil.meeks@uky.edu
PH:  606-549-1430



Name:

I have gardened for            years.

Address:

City:

State:  Zip:

Phone: Daytime
           Evening

My main gardening interest is:

“    vegetables “ fruits

“ flowers “ landscapes

“     other (please specify)

Yes!  I Want to become
a Master Gardener.

Return your completed from to the Extension
Office nearest you that offers the Master Gardener
program.  See reverse panel for participating
counties.

Please send me information about
the next training class.

How do I become a Master
Gardener?

What is a Master Gardener?
A Master Gardener Volunteer:

È  has an interest in any type of gardening,
  such as vegetable or ornamental;

È  wants to teach others to garden;
È  is trained by Cooperative Extension Service

  personnel.

È  visiting garden sites;
È  working information booths at community
        events and malls;
È  maintaining demonstration gardens;
È  teaching horticulture to beginning

    gardeners;
È  using special talents, such as writing,

   photography and drawing, to benefit others;
È  exploring environmental options.

Master Gardeners help Extension’s
county agents reach more residents with
gardening problems by:

What does a Master
Gardener do?

How are Master Gardeners
trained?
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Master Gardener

ProgramMaster Gardener training classes are conducted
through the County Extension Service offices
annually or bi-annually by Cooperative Exten-
sion Service specialists, agents, and other
horticulture professionals.  During the training
program, participants are taught many different
horticulture subjects by experts in the field.

Master Gardeners are trained in:
Botany

Entomology
Plant pathology

Soils and fertilizers
Pesticide use and safety

Fruit and vegetable gardening
Tree and shrub care

Volunteerism
Lawn care

Flower gardening
Organic Gardening

What does the training cost?
The cost of training Master Gardeners varies
from county to county.  A fee is charged to
cover the cost of the supplies and literature used
in training.  These materials are the Master
Gardener's to keep.  Your Extension agent will
inform you of these costs.

How do I enroll?
To obtain information about upcoming Master
Gardener training, complete the attached form
and mail to the Extension Office nearest you
that offers the Master Gardener program.

You become a Master Gardener by suc-
cessfully completing the Master Gardener
training program and then volunteering
your time.

Educational programs of the Kentucky Cooperative
Extension Service serve all people regardless of race,
color, age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin.


